RECEIVED

NOV 05 2020

Database updated 11/6/2020 by K.A.

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN REGION

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PERMIT To change the ownership of an application for permit

| I, LONG VIEW DAIRY | , hereby assign to | o DAROSA FARMS, LLC |
|--|----------------------------------|---|
| Current applicant of. P O BOX 46 WENDELL | | New applicant(s) 208–280–5568 |
| of, P O BOX 46 WENDELL New owner's address including c | | Phone |
| | | |
| All my right, title, and interest in and to appropriate the public waters of the | | No(s).: 36-8705 |
| to appropriate the public waters of the | e State of Idano. | |
| OR (for partial assignments) | | |
| The following described portion of n | ny right, title, and interest i | n and to Application for Permit No(s).: |
| | , to a | appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho. |
| Describe in detail the portion of the subdivision, point of diversion locat | | ed, listing the number of acres in each 40 acre in cubic feet per second. |
| | | |
| Does the new applicant own the prop Point of diversion? Yes | _ | |
| Point of diversion? Yes Place of use? Yes | No | |
| If no describe the among amont analy | ling the new applicant to a | peace the point of diversion and/on the place of year |
| if no, describe the arrangement enab | ing the new applicant to ac | ccess the point of diversion and/or the place of use: |
| | | |
| Dated this 3 day of Nove | Partner - | 0 Shufer ParThey |
| Signature of current applicant | Title (if applicable) Signature | ature of current applicant Title (if applicable) |
| State of Idaho |))ss | |
| County of OPTOYYTE |) | |
| On this day of NOUCIN | | onally appeared before me the signer(s) of the above |
| instrument, who duly acknowledged to n | ne that he/she/they executed the | he same. |
| | | Dack (DC |
| SEAL TRACY COX COMMISSION NO. 34152 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/6/202 | | Public mmission expires: 09.06 2021 |

Water Right/Claim No.

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED
OCT 08 2020

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN REGION

Leased to Water

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Sup ly Bank, check "Yes". If you are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No.

Leased to Water

Split?

| | | | Supply Dank: | | | Supply Bank? | | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| | 36-7317A | Yes 🗌 | Yes | 4 | l j | Yes 🗆 | | | |
| | 36-7317B | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 | | T . 🗆 | Yes 🗌 | | | |
| | 36-8061 | Yes 🗌 | Yes | | es 🔲 | Yes 🗌 | | | |
| | 36-8260 | Yes 🗌 | Yes 🗌 | | Yes 🗌 | Yes | | | |
| | * 36-8705 | Yes □ | Yes | | Yes 🗆 | Yes 🗌 | | | |
| 2. | *App. for Permi Previous Owner's Name: | | | A | | | | | |
| | N. O. (Mat.) | | rent water right holder/clain | nant | | | | | |
| 3. | 3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): Darosa Farms, LLC New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Name connector and and | | | | | | | | |
| | PO Box 46 | TION OWNER | Wend | | ID | and or and/or 83355 | | | |
| | Mailing address | | City | | State | ZIP | | | |
| | 208-280-5568 | | | | | | | | |
| | Telephone | | Email | | | | | | |
| 4. | If the water rights and/or adju | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ The water rights or clai | ms were divi | ded as specifically identi | fied in a deed, contract, or o | ther conveya | nce document. | | | |
| _ | | | | d on the portion of their place | ce(s) of use ac | equired by the new owner. | | | |
| 5. | Date you acquired the water | rights and/or | claims listed above: Sep | tember 30, 2020 | | | | | |
| 6. | If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s). | | | | | | | | |
| 7. | This form must be signed and | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ A copy of the conveya | ance docume | nt - warranty deed, qui | tclaim deed, court decree, | contract of s | ale, etc. The conveyance | | | |
| | document must include | a legal descr | iption of the property or | description of the water righ | t(s) if no land | l is conveyed. | | | |
| | ☐ Plat map, survey map of and/or claim listed above | e (if necessa | tograph which clearly si | nows the place of use and property | ooint of diver erty descripti | ons) | | | |
| | ☐ Filing fee (see instruction | ons for furthe | r explanation): | | SUPPORT | • | | | |
| | | 5 \$25 per unatviaea water right. | | | | | | | |
| | \$100 per split water right. No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ If water right(s) are lease | | | re are multiple owners, a Les | sor Designation | on form is required. | | | |
| | ☐ If water right(s) are least | ed to the Wat | er Supply Bank, the indiv | vidual owner or designated le | essor must cor | nplete, sign and submit an | | | |
| | IRS Form W-9. | / 1 | | | | | | | |
| 8. | Signature: | 21 | Man | | | September 30, 2020 | | | |
| | Signature of new | owner/claimar | t Title, | if applicable | l | Date | | | |
| | Signature: | | | | | | | | |
| | Signature of new | owner/claiman | t Title, | if applicable | 1 | Date | | | |
| For | IDWR Office Use Only: | 10/ | 8/20 | C. 20 0.00 | | nt Am #12500 | | | |
| Receipted by SG Date 18/20 Receipt No. 5038187 Receipt Amit 1/25 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes No If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes No I | | | | | | | | |
| | Name on W-9 Approved by Processed by <u>KA</u> Date 11-06-2020 | | | | | | | | |



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region • 650 ADDISON AVE W STE 500 • TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858

Phone: (208)736-3033 • Fax: (208)736-3037 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

November 06, 2020

DAROSA FARMS LLC PO BOX 46 WENDELL ID 83355-0046

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 36-7317A, 36-7317B, 36-8061, 36-8260, and Water Right Application 36-8705

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 293-9916.

Sincerely

Kent Aasa

Water Resource Agent, Senior

Enclosure(s)

c: First American Title Company Jerome File No. 919347-J WD130

** Refund request submitted October 27, 2020 for Assignment of Application 36-8705

KA |

Aasa, Kent

From:

Aasa, Kent

Sent:

Tuesday, October 27, 2020 2:43 PM

To:

Marston, Sascha Refund Request

Subject: Attachments:

_ProofReport.rtf; Receipt S038187.pdf

Hi Sascha,

I am requesting a \$25.00 refund for an ownership change that we received in Southern. First American Title Company of Jerome sent us an ownership change form for five water rights along with a check for \$125.00 (receipt number **\$038187**).

One of the five is a water application (36-8705) that has no fee.

The address is:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO 199 COUNTRY LN JEROME ID 83338-6147

Thank you and stay healthy,

Kent Aasa Water Resource Agent Southern Region/Twin Falls (208) 736-3033

I have attached a copy of the receipt and a copy of the proof report



First American Title Company

199 Country Lane, Jerome, ID 83338 Phone (208)324-6822 Fax (208)324-6823

RECEIVED

OCT 08 2020

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN REGION

IDWR

650 Addison Ave West Suite 500 Twin Falls, ID 83301 October 02, 2020 File No.: 919347-J (tc)

Attn:

Re: Transfer Water Rights

Property: 381 Bob Barton Road Jerome, ID 83338

Buyer: **Darosa Farms, LLC**Seller: **Long View Dairy**

Our Check No. 6642 in the amount of \$125.00, representing Transfer Water Rights.

Sincerely,

Pamela Beauchamp, Assistant for

Tracy Cox, Escrow Officer

pb/pb